



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3788/2015 & CM No. 6784/2015**

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Akhil P. Chhabra and Ms. Ritu Chhabra, Advs.**

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with Mr. Manzar Anis, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% 27.03.2017

In view of the full court meeting being scheduled today, no time left to take up this matter.

Renotify on 29.08.2017.

Interim order dated 20.05.2015 to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 27, 2017

'rs'