



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3788/2015 & CM No. 6784/2015**

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Gaurav Sarin, Ms Charul Sarin
and Mr Akhil P. Chhabra and Mr Ritu
Chhabra, Advocates.

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT OF
NCT OF DELHI**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with
Mr Sachin Saini and Mr Divyani
Sehgal, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

29.08.2017

The present matter cannot be taken up in the post lunch session in
view of the hearing of the specially directed matter.

List on 17.04.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 29, 2017

MK