



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3788/2015**

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Gaurav Sarin, Mr Akhil Chhabra,
Mr Harish Kumar, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT
OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC (Civil)
GNCTD with Mr Zahid Hanief, Ms Sana Naseem,
Advocates.

Mr Akhil P. Chhibber, Mr Tulika Gamra,
Advocates for applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **25.09.2018**

It is already 5.00 p.m.

The petition could not be taken up due to paucity of time.

On instructions, list on 22.05.2019.

By Order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018

pkv