

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3788/2015

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Akhil P. Chhabra and Ms Ritu
Chhabra, Advocates.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT OF
NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil), GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

13.08.2019

1. The learned counsel for the parties seeks further time to file written synopsis of their arguments. Le the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 19.11.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 13, 2019
MK