



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3788/2015**

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Ms.Yashna Luthra, proxy counsel.

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

**Through: Mr.Zahid Hanief, Adv. for Mr.Naushad
Ahmed Khan, ASG(Civil), GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

19.11.2019

A request for adjournment has been circulated by the learned
counsel for the respondent with no objection from the petitioner.

List on 27th April, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2019

RN