



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3788/2015**

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

04.05.2022

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 20.01.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MAY 4, 2022/SU