



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3788/2015**

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Khyati Jain, Advocate

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT
OF NCT OF DELHI**

..... Respondent

**Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kr. Shukla, Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates for GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

01.02.2024

%

1. Ms. Khyati Jain, Advocate requested for short accommodation as arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Sh. Rishikesh Kumar, Additional Standing Counsel for the respondent stated that the similar matter involving similar legal issues are listed for hearing on 01.05.2024.
3. List on 01.05.2024 for final hearing.
4. In the meantime, the Additional Standing Counsel for the respondent is directed to file the written synopsis along with case laws relied upon with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner at least 02 weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024/j