



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3788/2015**

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT
OF NCT OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **25.07.2024**

1. Present none on behalf of the parties when the case is called out for hearing at about 12:05 PM.
2. List on 07.10.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024

At 2:50 PM

At this stage, Ms. Vdisha Sahay, Advocate for the petitioner and Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, Additional Standing Counsel for the respondent/GNCTD entered their appearance and apprised of the next date of hearing.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024

N/ABK