



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3788/2015**

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Pal Chhabra, Ms. Ritu Chhabra & Mr. Khyati Jain, Advocates.

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT OF
NCT OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner further submits that this matter also forms part of a batch of matters including W.P.(C) 6613/2014 and connected matters which are listed before Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain today.

2. At request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner list the matter before Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain on 07.10.2024, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

OCTOBER 7, 2024/ ha

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)