



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3788/2015**

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Akhil P Chhabra, Advocate**

versus

COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT OF
NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: **Mr. Sameer Vashishth, Standing**
Counsel for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
27.03.2025

%

1. Renotify on 08.07.2025 alongwith W.P.(C) 7634/2015.
2. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 27, 2025

ga