



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3788/2015**

M/S FLEUR HOTELS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Pal Chhabra, Ms. Ritu
Chhabra, Ms. Udisha Sahay,
Advocates (M:9810429362).

versus

**COLLECTOR OF STAMP, GOVERNMENT
OF NCT OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashishth, Standing
Counsel for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **08.07.2025**

List for consideration on 16.09.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 8, 2025/rd